151 N Ridge Avenue, Idaho Falls, ID 83402 | Office: 208-522-5145 | Fax: 208-522-5147 Office@AlturasAcademy.org | AlturasAcademy.org

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1000

Legal Status and Operation

The Board of Directors of Alturas International Academy ("Board") is the entity established to plan and direct all aspects of the Charter School's operations to the end that students shall have ample opportunity to achieve their individual and collective learning needs and to provide a thorough system of education.

The legal name of this Charter School is Alturas International Academy, Inc., County of Bonneville, School District 495, State of Idaho.

The Charter School shall be organized and managed under the Idaho Nonprofit Corporation Act and in its corporate capacity may sue and be sued and may acquire, hold, and convey real and personal property necessary to its establishment. The Charter School shall have authority to incur debt, in the amounts and manner, as prescribed by law.

The policies of the Board define the organization of the Board and the manner of conducting its official business. The Board's operating policies are those that the Board adopts from time to time to facilitate the performance of its responsibilities.

Legal Reference: I.C. § 33-301 School Districts Bodies Corporate

I.C. § 33-512 Governance of Schools

I.C. § 33-1612 Thorough System of Public Schools

I.C. § 33-5204 Nonprofit Corporation

I.C. § 33-5206 Requirements and Prohibitions upon Approval of a Public

Charter School

Policy History:

Adopted on: October 22, 2020

Revised on: